

Board Appointment Form City Clerk's Office



Appointing Office	Representative Brian Kennedy, District 1
Agenda Placement	Consent
Date of Council Meeting	04/23/24
Name of Board	Museums and Cultural Affairs Advisory Board
	Agenda Posting Language
	mpini to the Museums and Cultural Affairs Advisory Board by
Representative Brian Ker	
Appointment Type	Regular
	Member Qualifications
Association for many year	e El Paso resident, member and volunteer of the El Paso Art rs allowing for familiarity with El Paso artists and supporters She is icer leading over \$500M in development and construction nd development.
Nominee Name	Maria Zampini
Nominee Email Address	
Nominee Residential Address	
Nominee Primary Phone Number	
river in the rinner of river in the river	
Residing District	District 8
Residing District	District 8
Residing District	District 8 N/A
Residing District City Employed Relatives	District 8 N/A
Residing District City Employed Relatives	District 8 N/A Board Membership
Residing District City Employed Relatives	District 8 N/A Board Membership
Residing District City Employed Relatives N/A	District 8 N/A Board Membership Real estate owned in El Paso County
Residing District City Employed Relatives N/A	District 8 N/A Board Membership Real estate owned in El Paso County Adam Marshall
Residing District City Employed Relatives N/A Previous Appointee Reason for Vacancy	District 8 N/A Board Membership Real estate owned in El Paso County Adam Marshall Term Expired
Residing District City Employed Relatives N/A Previous Appointee Reason for Vacancy Date of Appointment	District 8 N/A Board Membership Real estate owned in El Paso County Adam Marshall Term Expired 04/23/24



University Medical Center of El Paso is the largest public hospital located directly on the U.S. Mexico border. Its mission since opening in 1915 has been to enhance the health and wellness of the El Paso community by making high quality, affordable health care services available to all.

Accredited by The Joint Commission, University Medical Center of El Paso is a 394-bed licensed acute care facility and the only public teaching hospital in El Paso. Texas Tech University Medical School designated University Medical Center of El Paso as its primary teaching facility in 1973. University Medical Center of El Paso was officially designated as El Paso's Trauma Center in 1986, and has since earned state designation as a Level I Trauma Center, one of only five in Texas. University Medical Center of El Paso serves as the only comprehensive civilian Trauma Center within a 250-mile radius of El Paso.

Maria Mercedes Zampini is a native El Pasoan. She completed both her Bachelors in Business Administration and Masters in Business Administration at the University of Texas at El Paso. She is proud to say that the high quality education she received at the University of Texas at El Paso has afforded her the opportunity to stay in El Paso and give back to the community in which she grew up. Being able to have a personal impact on the delivery of healthcare in the El Paso Community has always been a professional goal; the first step was a solid foundation accomplished through her experience at UTEP.

Maria joined the University Medical Center team over twenty years ago. She currently holds the position of Chief Operating Officer. As Chief Operating Officer for the University Medical Center she is responsible for all facility renovation and construction projects, real estate acquisitions and transactions, Neighborhood Health Clinic operations, Ancillary (Rehabilitative Services, Pharmacy, Imaging, Regional Laboratory, Respiratory), Perioperative Services and Cath Labs, as well as the Support (Facilities and Maintenance, Environmental Services, Guest Services/Security, Safety, Food Services) Departments. She has completed over \$500M in construction projects over the past ten years as well as opened many new center sites.